Town of Sheridan, Dunn County Minutes of Town Board Meeting

- 1. Call to Order Chairman Dave Bartlett called the Town Board Meeting to order at 6:28 p.m. on November 19th, 2024, at the Sheridan Town Hall.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call Board Members present were Chairman Dave Bartlett, Supervisor Larry Amble and Supervisor Dennis Olson, quorum established. Also, present were Clerk Joe Boesl, Treasurer Robin Wirth, and Patrolman Tim Ambrose
- 4. Approval of Minutes Motion made by Amble to approve the minutes from the meetings on October 8th, 2024 as written. Second by Olson. Motion carried.
- 5. Approval of Financial Report Motion made by Amble to approve the financial report. Second by Olson. Motion carried.
- 6. Public Comment None
- 7. Sexton's Report none
- 8. Road Report Replaced tire on mower tractor. Culverts are in on south end of 290th. Getting some snow fence up.
- 9. Emergency Services Reports
- 10. Clerk's Report
 - a. Election Results Nov. 5th
 - b. Mill Rates
- 11. Items Placed at the request of the Chair
- 12. Old Business
- 13. New Business
 - a. Bygd Driveway Permit on 430th St. just before south corner. Motion made by Amble, second by Olson. Motion carried.
 - b. Weber Inspection 2025 Contract. Motion made by Amble to approve the Weber Inspection Contract for 2025. Second by Olson. Motion carried.
 - c. Humane Society 2025 Contract. Motion made by Amble to approve the Humane Society 2025 Contract by Amble. Motion carried.
 - d. 2025 Wages
 - i Motion made by Olson to increase Tim Ambrose's wage from \$29 to \$32/hour for 2025. Second by Bartlett. Motion carried.
 - ii Motion made by Amble Olson to increase the wages \$300/ year for 2025 for the Clerk and Treasurer. Second by Amble. Motion carried.
- 14. Schedule next Town Board Meeting December 10, 2024
- 15. Adjournment p.m. meeting adjourned

Draft - Minutes written by Joe Boesl, Clerk